How to Order Valves
How to Order Sub-plates
Port size
Note)  For bottom ported,
port size is 1/4 only.
[Option]
Porting specifications
Nil Side ported
B Bottom ported Note)
02 1/4
03 3/8
Thread type
Nil Rc
N NPT
T NPTF
F G
Replacement of pilot valve assembly
(Voltage)
· Refer to page 640 for pilot valve assembly
part numbers.
· Refer to page 643 for replacement method.
0VQC4 01Plug-in
Body
0: Plug-in
sub-plate
Note)  For double check type,